Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 504 383 2018-19 40 2020-21 376 301 430000(Rupees four
lakh thirty thousand
only)

14

2018-19 504 388 2019-20 44 2021-22 400 376 450000(Rupees four
lakh fifty thousand
only)

2

2019-20 504 405 2020-21 44 2022-23 428 335 680000(Rupees six
lakh eighty thousand
only)

1

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2019-20 156 118 2020-21 108 29 300000(Rupees three
lakh only)

0

2020-21 156 109 2021-22 102 44 450000(Rupees four
lakh fifty thousand
only)

0

2021-22 156 125 2022-23 118 74 383000(Rupees three
lakh eighty three
thousand only)

0

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 30

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 178702 (Rupees one lakh seventy eight thousand seven
hundred and two only)

422070 (Rupees four lakh twenty two thousand and seventy
only)

274716 (Rupees two lakh seventy four thousand seven
hundred and sixteen only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 98886 (Rupees ninty eight thousand eight hundred and eighty
six only)

25960 (Rupees twenty five thousand nine hundred and sixty
only)

206638 (Rupees two lakh six thousand and six hundred and
thirty eight only)

Engineering Workshops 0 (zero) 4283506 (Rupees forty two lakh eighty three thousand five
hundred and six)

3729870 (Rupees thirty seven lakh twenty nine thousand eight
hundred and seventy only)

Studios 0 (zero) 0 (zero) 0 (zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

15800061 (Rupees one crore fifty eight lakhs and sixty one
only)

7136259 (Rupees seventy one lakh thirty six thousand  two
hundred and fifty nine only)

2986469 (Rupees twenty nine lakh eighty six thousand four
hundred and sixty nine only)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 92313966 (Rupees nine crore twenty three lakh thirteen
thousand nine hundred and sixty six only)

88785555 (Rupees eight crore eighty seven  lakh eighty five
thousand five hundred and fifty five only)

86611156 (Rupees eight crore sixty six lakh eleven thousand
one hundred and fifty six only)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

40578835 (Rupees four crore five lakh seventy eight thousand
eight hundred and thirty five only)

13149781 (Rupees one crore thirty one lakh forty nine
thousand seven hundred and eighty one only)

24485770 (Rupees two crore forty four lakh eighty five
thousand seven hundred and seventy only)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 1415696 (Rupees fourteen lakh fifteen thousand six hundred
and ninty six only)

772728 (Rupees seven lakh seventy two thousand seven
hundred and twenty eight only)

398487 (Rupees three lakh ninety eight thousand four hundred
and eighty seven only)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 10 3 1

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 1

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 3 4 9

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 2 4

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 207766 7000000 1285922